
S.C.H.S.
BOYS  SOCCER  SCHEDULE

2024 - 2025

DATE OPPONENT
EVENT

LOCATION F/S VARSITY JV

Friday 11/22/2024 Scrimmage - Foothill Foothill 3:15pm 5:00pm 7:00pm

Wednesday 12/04/24 Orange Lutheran San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Monday 12/9/24 El Toro HS San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Wednesday 12/11/24 El Dorado San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

12/12, 12/13, 12/14
Finals TBD

HB Turf Tourney
FS Only

Huntington 
Beach

TBD

Friday 12/13/24 Palos Verdes HS San Clemente n/a 5:00pm 6:45pm

Thursday 12/19/24 Alumni Game San Clemente
5:30pm

Wed - Sat
12/27/24-12/30/24

So Cal Classic Tourney Oceanside TBD TBD TBD

Wednesday 1/08/25 *Capo Valley Capo Valley 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Monday 1/13/25 *Mission Viejo Mission Viejo 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Wednesday 1/15/25 *San Juan Hills San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Friday 1/17/25 *Aliso Niguel San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Wednesday 1/22/25 *Capo Valley San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Wednesday 1/29/25 Mission Viejo
Senior Night

San Clemente 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Friday 1/31/25 *San Juan Hills  San Juan Hills 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

Monday 2/03/25 *Aliso Niguel Aliso Niguel 3:30pm 5:15pm 7:00pm

       League Game 

Sr. Night All home games are played at stadium

Games start 20 minutes after the end of the previous match.             


